
Resolution No. 1993-62

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE
SCHOOL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1994.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1993-94
General Purposi School Fund,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 18th day of October,
1993; that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended as fol lows:

Fund 141
Approved Budget Amended

Account ** Account Budgtl Amendment Budget

Revenue Adjustments

40100 County Property Tax

40100 120 Trustee-Prior 135,000.00 40,000.00 175,000.00
40100 130 Clerk & Master 20,000.00 20,000.00 40,000.00
40100 140 Interest & Penalty 25,000.00 5,000.00 30,000.00

40200 County Local Option Taxes

40200 210 Sales Tax 1,700,000.00 25,000.00 1,725,000.00
40200 240 Wheel Tax 115,000.00 10,000.00 125,000.00

44100 Recurr ing Items

44100 130 Student Farm Proc 35,000.00 10,000.00 45,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that al I resolutions of the Board of tounty
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this
resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shal I be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
COUNTY BOA~F COMMISSIONERS,:

\ 4<!£.?£/P' '-:;V , ~~--- ~~~-Zft;.
ACKNOWLED?ED AND AP(jR ED:
/!~ l ~~:::-~.-G/ ('-<..2-- L: ~

Chairman', Budget Committee
Motion made by Commissioner ,Joe Brasher that the foregoing amendment
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Djck pheblls .
Upon being put to a rol I cal I vote, motion ~c~aur~!_'jued~ _

ATTESTED TO:' APPROVED:

c'" /~6, /:;;>/ 66t"f£:'1;f'

,'-'\
,3'3 ~


